Slalom de Chamblon / 22 Juin 2025 / 110 inscrits
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Groupe SS /0 a 2000 cmc
KILCHENMANN Ivan
FALABRETTI Mario
KUSTER Patric
TSCHUMI Hanspeter
WALTHER Thomas
WEIBEL Samuel
WITTMANN Sacha

Groupe SSC / + de 3000 cmce
COMBY David
VUILLEUMIER Frank
COMBY Alexandre
MURNER Pierre
SALZMANN Franz

Groupe N-ISN-R1 /0 a 2000 cmc
PASCHE Nicolas

Sonceboz
Wangen a.A.
Bettlach
Rumisberg
Kriiligen
Wolfisberg
Moutier

Chx-de-Fds
Tramelan
Chx-de-Fds
Reichenbach
Lyss

Puidoux

Groupe A-ISA-R2-R3 /+ de 1600 cmc

GRISPINO Alessandro
POSTIZZI Didier
SATTLER Sven
SCHEIDEGGER Jonathan

PSA Transition Trophy
Groupe N-ISN /0 a 1600 cmc
MARTINEZ Tomas
GERBER Adrian

GAL Tom

THONI Hanspeter

PSA Transition Trophy
Groupe A-ISA /0 a 1600 cmc
HANGGI Ramon
LANGENEGGER Max

Groupe IS /0 a 1600 cmc
SEREX Magali
METRAILLER Steven
BRANDER Thomas
MAISSEN Franziska
SCHNEIDER Dominic
OULEVAY Christophe

Steinen
La Chaux

Mettmenstett.

Cugy

Grenchen
Riggisberg
Thun
Brienz

Nunningen
Zaziwil

Martigny
Vétroz
Biirglen
Langenthal
Jona
Chavornay

Kilchemann L.
Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
Tschumi H.
Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
Wittmann S.

Club Porsche 3 Lacs
Club Porsche 3 Lacs
Club Porsche 3 Lacs
MB Motorsport T.
MB Motorsport T.

Ecurie Sporting

Equipe Bernoise
Ecurie du Nord

MB Motorsport T.

Scheidegger J.

Martinez T.

Peugeot 106 1.4

Renault Clio Ragnotti
Toyota GT86

Honda Civic Type R EP3
Toyota GT86

Subaru BRZ

Subaru BRZ

Porsche Cayman GT4
Porsche GT4

Porsche Cayman GT4 RS
Porsche GT3 992
McLaren 765 LT

Renault Clio 2 Ragnotti

Renault Clio R3
Renault Clio R3
Honda Civic Type R
Peugeot 208 T16

Citroén Saxo VTS

Racing Team Ziziwil Citroén Saxo VTS

Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise

Equipe Bernoise
Team Rallye Top

Ecurie du Nord
Ecurie du Nord
RCU

Equipe Bernoise
RCU

Team VWF

Peugeot 106 S16
Peugeot 106 16V

Citroén Saxo VTS Gr. A
Citroén C2

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 GTI
Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén Saxo

VW Scirocco

1360
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

3800
3800
3996
3996
6790

1998

1998
1998
1998
2720

1587
1587
1587
1587

1587
1598

1294
1294
1587
1590
1598
1600
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Groupe IS /1601 a 2000 cmc
CARAPELLA Mario
CHIQUITA Marco

ROSSE David
VUILLEUMIER Mike
WACHTER Markus
BURRI Stephan

DONZE Arnaud
SANTONASTASO Manuel
SANTOS Ted
VUILLEUMIER Nolan

Groupe IS /2001 a 2500 cmc
MARTINIS Christophe
ZBINDEN Michael

Groupe IS / + de 2500 cmc
CHIQUITA Jean-Paul

Groupe VHC / 0 a2 2000 cmc
CORTESE Matteo

Groupe VHC / + de 2000 cmc
WAEBER Willy

Groupe E1/0 a 1400 cmc
MUSCH Daniel
DAHLER Valentin
FAVRE Bryan
WUTHRICH Hans
ECABERT Ludovic
BARTLOME Christian

Groupe E1 /1401 a 1600 cmc
BIERI Adrian

JOYE Franck

ROBERTO Luigi

ALIBERTI Nicola

BEER Marc

GFELLER Heinz

GFELLER Martin
WILLENER Werner
WUTHRICH Urs

Mt-Lausanne Carapella M. Seat Ibiza Cupra
Montcherand Team VWF Seat Ibiza Cupra
Soyhieres Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 16V
Tramelan Vuilleumier M. Opel Kadett GSI
St.Margrethen RCU Renault Clio 3 Cup
Affeltrangen Autersa Racing Team VW Scirocco

Bure Donz¢ A. VW Golf HPR
Miillheim RCU BMW E21
Vuiteboeuf = Team VWF Seat Ibiza RPM
Tramelan Ecurie des Ordons  Renault Clio Williams
Sergey Martinis Ch. Opel Ascona B
Wattenwil Autersa Racing Team Opel Kadett GTE
Orbe Team VWF Porsche GT3 Cup RPM
Monthey Chablais Racing T.  Toyota Corolla
Berolle Waeber W. Porsche SC Gr. 4
Altdorf ACS Mini Cooper S
Hefenhofen RCU Mini Cooper
Promasens  Ecurie des Lions VW Polo
Wattenwil ACS Mini Cooper S
Icogne MB Motorsport T.  Citroén Saxo
Riischegg-H. Autersa Racing Team VW Polo
Kirchenthurn. Autersa Racing Team VW Golf

Vallorbe Ecurie Sporting Citroén Saxo VTS
Cossonay Roberto L Peugeot 106
Yvonand Team VWF VW Golf'1
Hoéfen/Thun  MB Motorsport T.  Honda Civic
Noflen MB Motorsport T.  Ford Fiesta ST
Noflen MB Motorsport T.  Ford Fiesta ST
Schwanden  Autersa Racing Team VW Golf
Schwarzenb. Equipe Bernoise Mazda 323

1984
1984
1984
1997
1998
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

2434
2498

3600

1587

2994

1368
1380
1390
1398
1399
1400

1598
1587
1587
1588
1594
1596
1598
1598
1598



117  GUELAT Mathias Fahy Ecurie des Ordons  Citroén Saxo
118  NYFFELER Daniel Riggisberg  Equipe Bernoise VW Golf
Groupe E1 /1601 a 2000 cmc
120 SPRING Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport .  BMW 318is-4 E36 1795
121 MUHLEBACH Ralph Wigoltingen RCU Ford Escort MK 1 1994
122 BITTO Giuseppe Mt-Lausanne Bitto G. Renault Clio RS 1998
123 BITTO Rosalexia Mt-Lausanne Bitto R. Renault Clio RS 1998
125  EPP Thomas Fliielen Racing Club Airbag Renault Clio Sport 1998
126 HUGUENIN Grégoire La Brévine  Huguenin G. Renault Clio 2 RS 1998
127 HURZELER Roger Lyss Racing Club Airbag Opel Kadett C 1998
128  PLANCHEREL Jérome Chatonnaye Team Trajectoire Renault Clio 2 Cup 1998
129  ROBERTO Nicola Penthalaz Roberto N. Peugeot 205 1998
Groupe E1 /2001 a 2500 cmc
124 BOEHLER Stefan Schleinikon  Racing Club Airbag Renault RS GTE
131 DARBELLAY Victor Martigny Atelier la Tzoumaz BMW M3 E30 2303
132 RIBEIRO Alexandre Orbe Ribeiro A. Honda Civic Type R 2400
133 MATHEY Allan Salvan Atelier la Tzoumaz  Opel Kadett GTE 2486
134  CHIQUITA Steven Orbe Team VWF BMW E30 RPM 2494
135 KUTUEV Adam Vuiteboeuf  Team VWF BMW E36 RPM 2494
136 MASCARO Hugo Bure Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2494
137  PILLET Michael Martigny Atelier la Tzoumaz BMW M3 E30 2303
Groupe E1 /2501 a 3000 cmce
139 DUCOMMUN Mickaél Brot-Plamboz Scuderia Taifyn Peugeot 308 Racing Cup 2717
140 MARECHAL Christophe Gimel Team VWF BMW 3251 E30 2989
141 BROQUET Antoine Les Genevez Ecurie des Ordons BMW E36 Compact 2990
142 METROZ Kevin Liddes Atelier la Tzoumaz BMW M3 2990
143 TREMOLAT Pierre Coeuve Ecurie des Ordons BMW M3 E36 2990
144 VIVA Nicolas Chamblon Team VWF BMW 1301 RPM 2998
Groupe E1 /3001 a 3500 cme
146  EPP Martin Altdorf Racing Club Airbag Audi TT 3028
147  NOTTER Gilles Yverdon Team Trajectoire BMW E30 Touring 3052
148  CATTIN Sébastien Courgenay  Ecurie des Ordons  Mazda 323 GTX 3126
149  LOVEY Pierre Martigny Atelier la Tzoumaz Mazda 323 GTX 3126
150  BOURGNON Loic Prangins Bourgnon L. Seat Ibiza GTI 16V 3373
151  SONNENSCHEIN Christian Savigny Squadra Corse Quad. Lancia Delta HF Integrale 3390
152  FARINOLI Emilio Neuchatel Squadra Corse Quad. Lancia Delta Integrale 3392
153  LONFAT Julien Liddes Atelier la Tzoumaz  Mitsubishi Colt Evo 3395
154  MEIER Tobias Ebnat-Kappel RCU Opel Astra 3397
155 MUHR Bernhard Wattenwil Racing Club Airbag Toyota Celica Turbo 3436
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159
160
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Groupe E1 /+ de 3500 cmc
STRAHM Emmanuel
LOVIS Michel

MORROS Sandro
ZWAHLEN Christoph
‘SPEEDMASTER’

Groupe E2-SC /0 a 1600 cmc
ROLLAT Michaél

VALLAT Jean-Louis

JAGGI Joél

HANDSCHIN Jesse
SCOLARO Antonino

Groupe E2-SS /0 a 1600 cmc
METROZ Samuel

Groupe E2-SS /1601 a 2000 cmce
MARECHAL Stéphane

EGLI Philip

RYTER Lionel

SALOMON Ursanne

Groupe E2-SS /2001 a 3000 cmce
HANGARTNER Yves

Palézieux-Vil. Ecurie des Lions
Orbe ACS
Sutz Ecurie Biennoise
Pfyn Equipe Bernoise
MB Motorsport T.
Boécourt Ecurie des Ordons
Alle Vallat J.-L.
Grattavache Ecurie du Nord
Belmont Hanshin Racing
Jona ACS
Orsiéres Atelier la Tzoumaz
Biére Ecurie 13 Etoiles
Watt Racing Club Airbag
Sion Ecurie 13 Etoiles
La Baroche Ecurie des Ordons

Gerolfingen Ecurie Biennoise

Porsche 996 Cup R
Subaru Impreza
Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911

BMW M3 GT3

Spire GT3

PRM FB Haya
Radical SR4 SportCars
Norma M20B

Nova Proto NP03

Arcobaleno Formule Europe

Tatuus Renault FR2008
Dallara F393 EPR-8
Tatuus Renault Eva
Formule Renault

Dallara GP3

3600
3628
3800
3998
4400

1000
1298
1340
1590
1598

998

1998
2000
2000
2000

2975



